ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #3 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM —
Kaplan Early Learning Company

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Kaplan Early Learning Company (or
Contractor”) and the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County
Public Schools (AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

AACEPS exercises the third option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21, 2023.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

\®

I\

P ST N\AA_ LU
By: Elizabth Patterson, Assoc. Dir. Bids/Contracts By: Mary I Childs,\Esq,, CPPO;CPCM
\\ \

\

Y /{
June 29, 2022 \ LY LT
)

Date Date L

Kaplan Early Learning Company Anne Arundel County Publ\c Schools

*See enclosed updated "Exclusions From Our Offer" statement & proposed update pricing on awarded items.

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS




RFB 18CM-174
Materials of Instruction-Catalog Discount Program
Pricing Update
6-29-2022

] 15%|Available
143 [146250 |PRIME CLIMB MATH GAME 30.9500 26.31] 15%| Available
147 53737 *NLA*BRAIN BUILDERS AROUND THE USA NLA NLA NLA No Longer Available




rey. gl | \ \ \
| a ) ' e \ f‘ |

EARLY LEARNING COMPANY

Exclusions From Our Offers

Our offer is not valid with any other sales offers, bids,
quotes, coupons or discounts. This offer cannot be used
toward purchases of gift certificates. This offer does not
apply to outdoor playground structures, parts, surfacings
or services of playground. It does not apply to lofts,
technology  products, computers &  accessories,
curriculum, assessments & screening materials, “All
About ECERS-R”, “All About ITERS-R”, professional
development, Tot Tree (#96616), Gaggle Buggy, LEGO
products, laminators & accessories, PPE items, entire
Maple furniture line and sterilizers. Web Pricing Prevails

Shipping Exclusions: Excludes Truck items ™ , Next Day
Air, 2™ Day Air, and K-Truck delivery services.
Additional charges for inside delivery and lift gate
assistance may apply.

Product exclusions are subject to change.

$300 Minimum order required for free UPS
shipping.

**Please Note: If you need price quotes on playground
equipment, structures, units, materials or services of
playground, please call 800-334-2014 extension 6400.

P.O. Box 609 - 1310 Lewisville-Clemmons Road - Lewisville, NC 27023-0609

1-800-334-2014 - Fax: 1-800-452-7526 - www.kaplanco.com




